

ROYSTER CORNERS ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014  
 CONTRACT NO. 6983  
 DATE: AUG. 22, 2014

Item	Quantity	R.G. Huston Company, Inc.		Homburg Contractors, Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.	Capitol Underground, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>						
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,000.00
10703.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,400.00
10790.0 - RAILROAD INSURANCE - L.S.	1.00	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00
10802.0 - ROOT CUTTING - SIDEWALK - L.F.	25.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$12.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$72,150.00	\$72,150.00	\$98,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$247,500.00
10913.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$23,800.00	\$23,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$54,500.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	26420.00	\$11.15	\$294,583.00	\$8.00	\$12.50	\$9.25
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - L.F.	2295.00	\$10.90	\$25,015.50	\$11.00	\$13.00	\$15.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN - UNDISTRIBUTED - S.Y.	3000.00	\$2.75	\$8,250.00	\$2.60	\$1.75	\$1.25
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	120.00	\$9.90	\$1,188.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$13.70
20219.0 - BREAKER RUN - TON	4410.00	\$8.80	\$38,808.00	\$11.50	\$10.00	\$14.50
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	16110.00	\$3.60	\$57,996.00	\$2.75	\$3.00	\$3.00
20231.0 - HEAVY RIPRAP - TON	250.00	\$15.50	\$3,875.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$32.90
20233.0 - HEAVY RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC - S.Y.	64.00	\$2.90	\$185.60	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$5.35
20303.0 - SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	20.00	\$2.50	\$50.00	\$7.00	\$3.00	\$10.00
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - S.F.	10702.00	\$1.55	\$16,588.10	\$1.00	\$1.15	\$2.05
20401.0 - CLEARING - I.D.	104.00	\$35.00	\$3,640.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
20403.0 - GRUBBING - I.D.	104.00	\$35.00	\$3,640.00	\$20.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	16110.00	\$0.87	\$14,015.70	\$1.00	\$0.87	\$0.87
20705.0 - DETENTION BASIN SEEDING - S.Y.	6731.00	\$1.40	\$9,423.40	\$1.50	\$1.40	\$1.40
21001.0 - EROSION CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,800.00
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	15.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$425.00	\$400.00	\$100.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	3.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$255.00
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,480.00
21014.0 - CLEAR STONE BERM (DITCH CHECK) - EACH	8.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$257.60

ROYSTER CORNERS ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014  
 CONTRACT NO. 6983  
 DATE: AUG. 22, 2014

Item	Quantity	R.G. Huston Company, Inc.		Homburg Contractors, Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.	Capitol Underground, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
21015.0 - STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM - EACH	4.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$257.60
21032.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	4.00	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$80.00	\$65.00	\$100.00
21033.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - MAINTAIN - EACH	4.00	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$30.00
21034.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - REMOVE - EACH	4.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$36.00
21056.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	42.00	\$160.00	\$6,720.00	\$175.00	\$160.00	\$156.00
21057.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - MAINTAIN - EACH	60.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$75.00	\$65.00	\$30.00
21058.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - REMOVE - EACH	42.00	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$36.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - S.Y.	16110.00	\$1.60	\$25,776.00	\$1.75	\$1.60	\$1.60
21064.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE B - ORGANIC - S.Y.	6731.00	\$1.90	\$12,788.90	\$2.10	\$1.90	\$1.90
30201.0 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	6138.00	\$11.25	\$69,052.50	\$10.80	\$12.00	\$11.85
30203.0 - TYPE "X" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	14.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$32.00	\$18.00	\$20.60
30205.0 - TYPE "E" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	563.00	\$15.00	\$8,445.00	\$11.75	\$15.00	\$15.60
30210.0 - ALLEY GUTTER - LF	994.00	\$12.00	\$11,928.00	\$10.40	\$13.00	\$12.60
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	41350.00	\$3.05	\$126,117.50	\$3.20	\$2.80	\$3.20
30302.0 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	2650.00	\$4.90	\$12,985.00	\$4.50	\$4.10	\$4.80
30311.0 - CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN ISLAND NOSE - S.F.	428.00	\$6.00	\$2,568.00	\$8.00	\$7.00	\$6.60
30330.0 - PROFILE SAWCUT - L.F.	202.00	\$20.00	\$4,040.00	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$15.00
30340.0 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS - S.F.	216.00	\$28.00	\$6,048.00	\$38.00	\$35.00	\$28.30
40101.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 1 - TON	4450.00	\$12.25	\$54,512.50	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$11.98
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	4076.00	\$13.75	\$56,045.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$11.98

ROYSTER CORNERS ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014  
 CONTRACT NO. 6983  
 DATE: AUG. 22, 2014

Item	Quantity	R.G. Huston Company, Inc.		Homburg Contractors, Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.	Capitol Underground, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
40201.0 - HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON	517.00	\$70.00	\$36,190.00	\$71.00	\$68.05	\$68.05
40202.0 - HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-1 - TON	2515.00	\$63.40	\$159,451.00	\$65.00	\$61.60	\$61.60
40231.0 - ASPHALT DRIVE AND TERRACE - S.Y.	10.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$28.00
40382.0 - REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, HAND PLACED - L.F.	20.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$48.00
50103.0 - RECONSTRUCT BENCH AND FLOWLINE(S) - EACH	1.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,168.00
50202.0 - DEWATERING TYPE II - L.S.	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$50.00
50211.0 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	3202.00	\$0.01	\$32.02	\$1.00	\$0.10	\$0.10
50212.0 - SELECT FILL FOR SANITARY SEWER MAIN - T.F.	4747.00	\$0.01	\$47.47	\$1.00	\$0.10	\$0.10
50225.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F.	100.00	\$121.50	\$12,150.00	\$90.00	\$48.00	\$146.00
50301.0 - 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE - L.F.	2798.00	\$38.35	\$107,303.30	\$46.00	\$46.00	\$45.00
50353.0 - SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, 4", 6" AND 8" - L.F.	1949.00	\$44.25	\$86,243.25	\$48.00	\$50.00	\$25.40
50354.0 - LATERAL CONNECT - EACH	55.00	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$250.00	\$1,050.00	\$720.00
50361.0 - WASTEWATER CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
50390.0 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS - EACH	120.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
50401.0 - 12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	302.00	\$40.35	\$12,185.70	\$46.00	\$37.00	\$38.00
50412.0 - 15 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	622.50	\$38.95	\$24,246.38	\$48.00	\$39.00	\$37.40
50413.0 - 18 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	168.50	\$41.80	\$7,043.30	\$50.00	\$42.00	\$39.44
50415.0 - 24 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	1585.00	\$45.00	\$71,325.00	\$58.00	\$48.00	\$45.50
50416.0 - 27 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	100.00	\$49.70	\$4,970.00	\$69.00	\$53.00	\$59.85
50417.0 - 30 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	139.50	\$54.50	\$7,602.75	\$82.00	\$58.00	\$56.80
50435.0 - 34 INCH X 53 INCH HERCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	284.50	\$116.60	\$33,172.70	\$149.00	\$116.00	\$99.85
50461.0 - 12 INCH RCP AE - EACH	1.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$640.00	\$770.00	\$843.50
50464.0 - 21 INCH RCP AE - EACH	1.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$740.00	\$940.00	\$939.25
50465.0 - 24 INCH RCP AE - EACH	1.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00	\$835.00	\$1,230.00	\$992.75
50485.0 - 34 INCH X 53 INCH HERCP AE - EACH	1.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,130.00	\$2,098.15
50601.0 - 12 INCH RCP AE GATE - EACH	1.00	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$575.00	\$450.00	\$375.05
50604.0 - 21 INCH RCP AE GATE - EACH	1.00	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$900.00	\$715.00	\$655.15

ROYSTER CORNERS ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014  
 CONTRACT NO. 6983  
 DATE: AUG. 22, 2014

		R.G. Huston Company, Inc.	Homburg Contractors, Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.	Capitol Underground, Inc.	
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
50605.0 - 24 INCH RCP AE GATE - EACH	1.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$980.00	\$950.00	\$712.15
50625.0 - 34 INCH X 53 INCH HERCP AE GATE - EACH	1.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,808.80
50701.0 - 4' DIA. SANITARY SAS - EACH	12.00	\$2,060.00	\$24,720.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,546.00
50723.0 - 3'X3' STORM SAS - EACH	19.00	\$2,070.00	\$39,330.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,574.00
50724.0 - 4'X4' STORM SAS - EACH	8.00	\$3,590.00	\$28,720.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,092.00
50725.0 - 5'X5' STORM SAS - EACH	1.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,165.00
50741.0 - TYPE "H" INLET - EACH	12.00	\$1,900.00	\$22,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,879.00
50767.0 - TERRACE INLET TYPE 2 - EACH	1.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,510.00
50768.0 - TERRACE INLET TYPE 3 - EACH	3.00	\$5,480.00	\$16,440.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,145.00
50771 - INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL - EACH	4.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$475.00	\$415.00	\$420.50
50791.0 - SANITARY SEWER TAP - EACH	1.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,646.75
50801.0 - ULO - EACH	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$1,070.00
50802.0 - CONCRETE SUPPORTS - EACH	5.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$650.00	\$400.00	\$475.00
60221.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 80) CONDUIT BY "OPEN TRENCH" METHOD - L.F.	100.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
60403.0 - CONSTRUCT LB-3 BASE - EACH	5.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
60702.0 - CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE 1 - EACH	2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
70002.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	560.00	\$49.20	\$27,552.00	\$65.00	\$70.00	\$53.50
70003.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	3400.00	\$61.50	\$209,100.00	\$57.00	\$66.50	\$68.80
70031.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	16.00	\$1,275.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,568.00
70032.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	12.00	\$1,695.00	\$20,340.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,983.00
70040.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT - EACH	8.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,081.00
70050.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 1-INCH SERVICE LATERALS - EACH	43.00	\$1,795.00	\$77,185.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,609.00
70070.0 - SELECT FILL - SAND FOR WATER - L.F.	4000.00	\$0.01	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.10
70080.0 - CUT-IN OR CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM - EACH	2.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,800.00

ROYSTER CORNERS ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014  
 CONTRACT NO. 6983  
 DATE: AUG. 22, 2014

Item	Quantity	R.G. Huston Company, Inc.		Homburg Contractors, Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.	Capitol Underground, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
70081.0 - FURNISH EXCAVATION AND DITCH FOR LIVE TAP - EACH	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,300.00
70091.0 - ABANDON HYDRANT - EACH	1.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$620.00
70101.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM - L.F.	120.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$16.75
90001.0 - ROUNDABOUT CURB - L.F.	185.00	\$48.00	\$8,880.00	\$43.00	\$30.00	\$48.60
90002.0 - FILL - SALVAGE FROM EX CUT OR IMPORT - C.Y.	5967.00	\$1.90	\$11,337.30	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$7.00
90030.0 - STORM CONTROL - L.S.	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$950.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00
90031.0 - BORE AND JACK 24" C900 STORM PIPE - LS	1.00	\$89,580.00	\$89,580.00	\$80,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$101,570.00
90032.0 - STORMWATER POND CLAY LINER - C.Y.	4725.00	\$13.30	\$62,842.50	\$14.00	\$15.00	\$14.25
90033.0 - STOCKPILING OF NITROGEN-CONTAMINATED SOIL - C.Y.	1230.00	\$2.20	\$2,706.00	\$12.00	\$6.00	\$4.15
90070.0 - SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE JOINT SEAL - EACH	24.00	\$260.00	\$6,240.00	\$180.00	\$150.00	\$180.00
90071.0 - SANITARY SEWER ACCESS ROAD PERMANENT - TF	163.00	\$25.05	\$4,083.15	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.25
90072.0 - WASTEWATER CONTROL HEAVY FLOW - LS	1.00	\$29,750.00	\$29,750.00	\$22,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00
50414 - 21 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	325.50	\$44.60	\$14,517.30	\$54.00	\$47.00	\$48.50
90034 - OUTLET STRUCTURE - EACH	1.00	\$1,835.00	\$1,835.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,300.00
<b>Totals</b>			\$2,371,620.82	\$2,412,098.35	\$2,512,153.05	\$2,617,176.40